Ingredients:

Pasteurized Crab Meat, Imitation Crab Less than 20% (Fish Protein {Pollock and/or Whiting, Mahi}, Shrimp, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Whole Egg, Egg Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors)
Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola), Water, Buttermilk, Sugar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Less Than 1% of: Spices, Garlic*, Onion*, Vinegar, Phosphoric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Modified Food Starch, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Flavors, Artificial Flavors, Disodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid and Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to Preserve Freshness, Disodium Inosinate & Guanylate. *Dried Contains: Milk, Soy, Egg. Celery, Onion and Spices.

Allergens
Eggs, Milk and Dairy, Shellfish
